

SC No. 3869/19

State Vs. Deepanshu @ Himanshu @ Shambhu etc.

21.12.19

This is a sessions case, received on allocation. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused are present in J/C.
Sh. Manjeet Singh, Counsel for all the accused.

Vakalatnamas have been filed on behalf of all the accused persons. Same are taken on record.

Be put up for arguments on charge on 23.12.19.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/21.12.19