

SC No. 3869/2019

State Vs. Deepanshu @ Himanshu @ Shambhu etc.

06.02.2020

Pr. Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP, for the State.

All the accused are on bail.

Ms. Samiksha Sharma and Sh. Manjeet Singh, Advocates,
for the accused persons.

PW3 HC Kishan Ram and PW4 Dr. Divay are examined,
cross-examined and discharged.

SI Beer Pal Singh is present and discharged unexamined
for today being IO of the case.

Be put up for remaining PE on **20.02.2020**.

(Deepak Jagotra)

District & Sessions Judge, East
KKD Courts, Delhi/06.02.2020