

SC No. 3869/2019

State Vs. Deepanshu @ Himanshu @ Shambhu etc.

18.03.2020

Pr. Sh. Yadvender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP, for the State.

All the five accused are on bail.

Ms. Samiksha Sharma, proxy Counsel for Sh. Manjeet Singh, Advocate, for all the accused persons. She submits that accused persons are present outside the Court premises due to restrain put on foot falls inside the Court premises on account of pandemic disease **Covid-19.**

As per the advisory issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide letter No. 79/RG/DHC/2020 dated 16.03.2020, matter is adjourned to 09.04.2020 for the purpose already fixed.

(Deepak Jagotra)
District & Sessions Judge, East
KKD Courts, Delhi/18.03.2020