

SC No. 3869/2019

State Vs. Deepanshu @ Himanshu @ Shambhu & Ors.

13.08.2020

File taken up as per the directions issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide order no. 26/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020 on account of pandemic disease Covid-19.

Pr. Ld. Addl. PP for the State is present through video-conferencing.

All the five accused are absent. However, no coercive steps are taken against them in view of the aforesaid reason.

Be put up for further proceedings on 14.09.2020.

(Deepak Jagotra)
District & Sessions Judge, East
KKD Courts, Delhi/13.08.2020