

SC No. 3869/2019

State Vs. Deepanshu @ Himanshu @ Shambhu etc.

10.02.2021

Pr. Sh. Yadvender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the five accused are on bail with Proxy Counsel.

PWs, namely, Arvind Kumar, SI Beerpal and HC Deepak are present and discharged unexamined for today at the request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State as case property in the case has not been received from the FSL.

Be put up for remaining PE on 12.04.2021.

(Deepak Jagotra)

Principal District & Sessions Judge, East  
KKD Courts, Delhi/10.02.2021