

SC no. 3869/13
State Vs. Deepanshu @ Himanshu @ Shambhu etc

12.04.2021

Present :- Sh. Toufeeq Ahmed, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State through VC.
Accused persons are on bail but they are not present due
to Covid 19 pandemic.

No coercive step is taken against the accused due to Covid
19 pandemic.

Put up on 27.05.2021 for PE.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
12.04.2021