

SC No – 3869/2019

State Vs. Deepanshu @ Himanshu @ Shambhu etc.

26.07.2021

File taken up today during the pandemic of Covid-19 on the direction of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Earlier the case was adjourned en-bloc and consequently, the case is fixed for today.

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.

Accused persons are on bail but they are not present due to Covid 19 pandemic.

Sh. Manjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons through VC.

No coercive step is taken against the accused due to Covid 19 pandemic.

Put up for purpose fixed on 31.08.2021.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)

District & Sessions Judge (East)

KKD Courts, Delhi.

26.07.2021