

SC NO.3869/19

State Vs. Deepanshu @ Himanshu @ Shambhu etc.

31.08.2021

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.
All the accused are on bail but not present. However, no coercive step is being taken against them due to Covid-19 pandemic.

Let Court Notice be issued to all the accused for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on 12.10.2021.

(Deepak Jagotra)

Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)

KKD Courts, Delhi/31.08.2021