

CS No.: 3869/19

State Vs. Deepanshu @ Himashu @ Shambu, etc.

06.12.2021

Present: Sh. S.K. Tripahti, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for State.
Accused Sunny and Shanki are present on bail.
Accused Deepanshu @ Himanshu, Sudhir Dubey @
Akhil and Sukamal @ Kamal are absent.
Sh. Manjeet Singh, Counsel for all the accused persons.
I.O./S.I. Beerpal in person.
PW Ct. Sachin and S.I. Manish in person.

Two applications for exemption from personal appearance have been moved on behalf of accused Deepanshu @ Himanshu and Sudhir Dubey @ Akhil. Heard. Both the applications are allowed for the reasons stated in the applications. Accused Deepanshu @ Himanshu and Sudhir Dubey @ Akhil are exempted from personal appearance only for today.

Since the accused Deepanshu @ Himanshu, Sudhir Dubey @ Akhil and Sukamal @ Kamal are absent, witnesses present today are discharged unexamined only for today.

NBWs against accused Sukamal @ Kamal and notice u/Sec.446 Cr.P.C. to his surety be issued for 14.12.2021.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (East),
KKD Courts, Delhi/06.12.2021