

SC no. 3869/19

State Vs. Deepanshu @ Himanshu @ Shambhu etc.

18.04.2022

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State
alongwith IO SI Manish.
All the accused are present on bail with Counsel
Sh. Manjeet Singh.

PW Ct. Sachin is present but discharged unexamined for
today for want of case property.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that case property is lying with FSL
for examination.

IO is directed to get expedited the result from the FSL and
submit the same in the court and produce the case property on the next
date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on 21.07.2022.

(Deepak Jagotra)

Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)

KKD Courts, Delhi/18.04.2022