

SC No. : 3869/19

State Vs. Deepanshu @ Himanshu @ Shambhu, etc.

21.07.2022

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for the State.

All the accused are present on bail.

Sh. Manjeet Singh, Counsel for all the accused persons.

PW H.Ct. Deepak in person.

IO/SI Beerpal in person.

FSL report not received.

PW H.Ct. Deepak is discharged unexamined for want of FSL report.

Let the letter be sent to the Director, FSL to get the result expedited.

Be put up for PE 11.10.2022.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/21.07.2022