

SC No. 3869/2019
State Vs. Deepanshu @ Himanshu & Ors.
FIR No. 279/2019
PS : Gandhi Nagar

22.12.2022

Present: Sh. I. U. Siddiqui, Ld. Addl. (Substitute) PP for the State.

All accused persons are present on bail alongwith proxy counsel Ms. Samiksha Sharma.

Matter stands listed for PE. PWs Insp. Manish and HC Deepak are present, however, they are discharged unexamined for today as case property is stated to be not received from FSL.

To come up for PE on 13.03.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/22.12.2022