

SC 3869/2019  
STATE Vs. DEEPANSHU @ HIMANSHU  
@ SHAMBHU AND ORS.  
FIR No. 279 /2019  
PS (Gandhi Nagar)

13.03.2023

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All five accused on bail.

Sh. Manjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the accused  
persons.

Examination-in-chief of PW-6 HC Deepak is  
recorded. Cross-examination deferred.

PW Inspector Manish, Retired SI Beer Pal, HC  
Sachin are present and discharged unexamined today.

Put up for PE on **07.06.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
13.03.2023 (pm)