

SC 3869/2019

STATE Vs. DEEPANSHU @ HIMANSHU @ SHAMBHU AND  
ORS.

FIR No. 279 /2019

PS Gandhi Nagar

07/06/2023

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the five accused on bail.

SI Navneet in person.

Supplementary chargesheet qua FSL result has been filed  
by SI Navneet. Copy supplied to the accused persons.

PW HC Deepak is absent despite service. Issue B/W for a  
sum of Rs. 2,000/- with notice U/s 350 Cr.P.C against him.

Inspector Manish is present and discharged.

Put up for PE on 11/08/2023.

(Sanjay Garg-I)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
07/06/2023 (as)