

SC 3869/2019

STATE Vs. DEEPANSHU @ HIMANSHU @ SHAMBHU ETC.

FIR No. 279 /2019

PS (Gandhi Nagar)

11.08.2023

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

All the accused are present on bail except accused

Deepanshu @ Himanshu @ Shambhu.

Sh. Manjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

An application seeking exemption of the accused Deepanshu from personal appearance has been filed.

Exemption application is kept pending with direction that accused will submit the original medical prescription of his wife for today's date, on the next date of hearing.

PW Deepak is material witness of the case property, however, he is not present today as he has gone out of station due to his official duties. Matter is therefore, adjourned for evidence.

PW Ct. Sachin, IO/SI Beer Pal, SI Manish are present and discharged unexamined today. They are bound down for next date of hearing. Their signatures have been obtained on the previous order-sheet.

Put up for PE on **05.10.2023**.

(Shail Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

11.08.2023