

SC 3869/2019

STATE Vs. DEEPANSHU @ HIMANSHU @ SHAMBHU ETC.

FIR No. 279 /2019

PS (Gandhi Nagar)

05.10.2023

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

All five accused are present on bail.

Sh. Manjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

An application seeking exemption of the accused Deepanshu from personal appearance has already been filed on the last date of hearing, however, no medical documents had been filed by the accused Deepanshu on the last date of hearing.

Today, Ld. Counsel for the accused has filed medical documents of accused Deepanshu for the said date.

In the interest of justice, exemption application of accused Deepanshu is allowed.

PW-6 HC Deepak recalled, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Inspector Manish has sent a request. Heard. Allowed.

PW Ct. Sachin and SI Beepal (IO) are present and discharged unexamined today.

Let PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 20.12.2023.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

05.10.2023 (pm)