

SC 3869/2019

STATE Vs. DEEPANSHU @ HIMANSHU @ SHAMBHU ETC.

FIR No. 279 /2019

PS (Gandhi Nagar)

09.02.2024

Pr. Sh. Indresh Gupta, Ld. Additional P.P. (Substitute) for the State.

All the five accused are present on bail with Sh. Manjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel.

Examination-in-chief of PW-8 Ct. Satveer has been recorded partly. Further examination-in-chief is deferred as the witness is not in a position to depose properly.

IO/SI Beerpal, Ct. Sachin and Ct. Deepak are present, however, they are discharged unexamined today on the request of Substitute Additional P.P. as the witnesses are inter-connected and it would be appropriate to lead their evidence in the presence of Ld. Regular P.P.

PW IO/SI Beer Pal and all the recovery witnesses be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE on **02.04.2024**.

(Shail Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
09.02.2024 (pm)