

SC 3869/2019  
STATE Vs. DEEPANSHU @ HIMANSHU @ SHAMBHU ETC.  
FIR 279 /2019  
PS (Gandhi Nagar)

16.05.2024

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.

All the five accused are present on bail.

Sh. Manjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.

PW-9 SI Kiran Pal Singh and PW-10 HC Mahesh Kumar Upadhyay have been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Arvind Kumar, Photographer, Crime Team is also present and discharged unexamined today due to non-availability of photographs on the record.

IO/SI Beerpal is also present and discharged unexamined today as other remaining witnesses have to be examined first, in the present case.

PWs Sh. V.R. Anand from FSL, IPS Sh. K.P. Singh, who accorded sanction under Section 39, IO/SI Beerpal and MHC(M) alongwith register no. 19 be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **04.07.2024**.

(Shail Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
16.05.2024 (pm)