

SC 3869/2019

STATE Vs. DEEPANSHU @ HIMANSHU @ SHAMBHU ETC.

FIR No. 279 /2019

PS (Gandhi Nagar)

24.09.2024

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All the five accused are present on bail.

Sh. Manjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

PW-16 Ms. Anita Chhari, PW-17 Senior Lady Ct. Rekha Devi, PW-18 Manoj and PW-19 SI Navneet have been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Ct. Shambhu is absent despite service. Issue bailable warrant for the sum of Rs.2000/- against him alongwith notice under Section 350 Cr.P.C. for the next date of hearing.

PWs be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for entire remaining PE on **21.11.2024**.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

24.09.2024 (pm)