

SC 3869/2019

STATE Vs. DEEPANSHU @ HIMANSHU @ SHAMBHU ETC.

FIR No. 279/2019

PS (Gandhi Nagar)

05.04.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Pr. Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl PP (substitute) for the State.

All the accused persons are present on bail with counsels

Sh. Manjeet Singh and Sh. Ajay Goel.

Case is listed today for production of original document by accused Deepanshu, in support of his exemption application moved on last date of hearing, consideration of NBW cancellation application of accused Sukamal and notice to surety Chander Kishore.

Put up for the purpose fixed on **01.05.2025**.

(Reader)

05.04.2025