

1 SC 3869/2019
STATE Vs. DEEPANSHU @ HIMANSHU @ SHAMBHU
AND ORS.
FIR No. 279/2019
PS GANDHI NAGAR

02.07.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are present on bail.

Lawyers are on strike today.

PW-22 Retired SI Beer Pal Singh has been partly examined-in-chief. His further examination-in-chief is deferred due to paucity of time.

Issue fresh summons to PW-22 Retired SI Beer Pal Singh, Dr. Rohit, Lok Nayak Hospital Delhi and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put the matter for PE on **25.08.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/02.07.2025