

SC no.3869/2019
STATE Vs. DEEPANSHU @ HIMANSHU@ SHAMBHU AND
ORS.
FIR No.279/2019 (Gandhi Nagar)

25.08.2025

Present: Sh.Gaurav Pandey, Id. Addl. P. P for the State
appearing through VC.

Accused Sunny, Shanki, Sukamal and Deepanshu
are on bail.

Accused Sudhir Dubey is absent.

Issue B/W against accused Sudhir Dubey for an
amount of Rs.5,000/- with one surety of like amount and notice
to his surety.

No PW is present.

Bar is abstaining from work.

Put up for PE on 06.11.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD/Delhi/25.08.2025

SC no.3869/2019
STATE Vs. DEEPANSHU @ HIMANSHU@ SHAMBHU AND
ORS.
FIR No.279/2019 (Gandhi Nagar)

2:30 PM

At this stage, Dr. Vibha Singh, Senior Resident,
LNJP Hospital, Delhi has appeared.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 06.11.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD/Delhi/25.08.2025