

SC no.3869/2019
STATE Vs. DEEPANSHU @ HIMANSHU @ SHAMBHU AND
ORS.
FIR No.279/2019 (Gandhi Nagar)

06.11.2025

This Court is vacant after superannuation of Ld.
Principal District and Sessions Judge, East on 31.10.2025.

Advocates are refraining from work today.

Present: Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Id. Addl. P. P (substitute) for the
State.

All the five accused persons are on bail.

IO SI (Retired) Beer Pal Singh in person.

Put up for purpose fixed on **20.01.2026**.

Reader/06.11.2025